Sarpy County

Statement of State Aid Allocated to

Certain Local Subdivisions Within the County

for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

Sarpy County
Sarpy County ...ooeeeeeeiciiiiieeee e

City - Village
BelleVue .......ooeeiiieiie e
GretNa.. ..o
La Vista. ..o
=T o)1 o] o IO
Springfield........ocoiii
Totals ..o

School Districts
Ashland-Greenwood 12 (Saunders Co.)...
Bellevue 1 ......uui
Gretna 372,
Louisville 322 (Cass CO.) ...ccceeeeerireeeeenne
Millard 172 (Douglas C0.) ......ccccecuvveeeennneee
Omaha 12 (Douglas CO0.) .....cccevvvrvrrerennnnn.
Papillion-LaVista 27 .........ccovvvvveevieeiieennenn.
Springfield Platteview 46..........................

Total Property
Taxes Levied
in 2021

$57,935,919.89

27,881,149.13
2,182,390.98
10,794,173.99
12,869,269.51
838,503.29
54,565,486.90

0.00
43,933,107.55
51,184,925.37

0.00

0.00

0.00
92,108,721.92
19,099,264.32

State Aid
Fiscal Year
2021-20221

$16,000,654.97

8,450,037.74
848,132.59
2,012,745.53
2,901,719.47
199,057.66
14,411,692.99

0.00
59,200,772.74
25,395,665.96

0.00

0.00

0.00
45,205,550.86

2,144,565.84

Totals®....eeeee 206,326,019.16 131,946,555.40

1 The amount of state funds shown above (in the State Aid column) would have been additional property taxes if not allocated to the
county, city, village, and school district by the Legislature. (Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1704.01)

2 This local subdivision overlaps into another county. The amounts of total property taxes and state aid for the subdivision are the total
amounts for the local subdivision and not just the portion in this county. To avoid double counting, these totals are only shown in the
county where the local subdivision is considered headquartered. If there are zero dollars shown, the subdivision is headquartered in
the county shown in parenthesis.

3 Total property taxes levied for school districts includes amounts levied to retire bonded indebtedness.





