## **Sarpy County**

## Statement of State Aid Allocated to Certain Local Subdivisions Within the County for Fiscal Year 2021-2022

	Total Property Taxes Levied in 2021	State Aid Fiscal Year 2021-2022 <sup>1</sup>
Sarpy County	ФЕ <b>7</b> 005 010 00	¢10,000,054,07
Sarpy County	\$57,935,919.89	\$16,000,654.97
City - Village		
Bellevue	27,881,149.13	8,450,037.74
Gretna	2,182,390.98	848,132.59
La Vista	10,794,173.99	2,012,745.53
Papillion	12,869,269.51	2,901,719.47
Springfield	838,503.29	199,057.66
Totals	54,565,486.90	14,411,692.99
School Districts		
Ashland-Greenwood 12 (Saunders Co.)	0.00	0.00
Bellevue 1	43,933,107.55	59,200,772.74
Gretna 37 <sup>2</sup>	51,184,925.37	25,395,665.96
Louisville 32 <sup>2</sup> (Cass Co.)	0.00	0.00
Millard 17 <sup>2</sup> (Douglas Co.)	0.00	0.00
Omaha 1 <sup>2</sup> (Douglas Co.)	0.00	0.00
Papillion-LaVista 27	92,108,721.92	45,205,550.86
Springfield Platteview 46	19,099,264.32	2,144,565.84
Totals <sup>3</sup>	206,326,019.16	131,946,555.40

<sup>1</sup> The amount of state funds shown above (in the State Aid column) would have been additional property taxes if not allocated to the county, city, village, and school district by the Legislature. (Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1704.01)

<sup>2</sup> This local subdivision overlaps into another county. The amounts of total property taxes and state aid for the subdivision are the total amounts for the local subdivision and not just the portion in this county. To avoid double counting, these totals are only shown in the county where the local subdivision is considered headquartered. If there are zero dollars shown, the subdivision is headquartered in the county shown in parenthesis.

<sup>3</sup> Total property taxes levied for school districts includes amounts levied to retire bonded indebtedness.